Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and The Director of the U.S. Pa	343572
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Herbert Dale Yates, Jr.	Name: ATW Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7701 Service Center Drive
Execution Date(s) September 7, 2006	
✓ Assignment Merger	City West Charter
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: West Chester
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45069
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
8/2006 DBYRHE 00000061 D482803	D482,803S D482,802S ANCE
12.8021 / 80.00 OP	attached? Tyes \(\sqrt{No} \)
7	attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2 3
Name: David DeVita	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 5
Internal Address:	_
	_
Street Address: 117 East Court Street	_
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip: 45202-1203	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (513) 632-5309	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (513) 241-7434	Authorized User Name
Email Address: devita@devhowe.com	- Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature:	20/12/06
Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, HERBERT DALE YATES, JR., of Mandella, Ohio, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent entitled Extruded Slatwall Section, No. D482,803 S, dated November 25, 2003; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

Whereas, ATW INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 7701 Service Center Drive, City of West Chester, and State of Ohio 45069, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Twenty Dollars (\$20.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, and all foreign counterparts thereto; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor represents that he knows of no prior infringements of or challenges to this Patent.

Executed this _ th_ day of September , 2006

At Cincinnati, Ohio

HERBERT DALE YATES, UR.

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton)

Before me personally appeared said HERBERT DALE YATES, JR., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of be his free act and deed this _______ day of September, 2006.

Notary Public

JOAN R. FOULKE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Mar. 11, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, HERBERT DALE YATES, JR., of Maine Jile, Ohio, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent entitled Extruded Slatwall Section, No. D482,802 S, dated November 25, 2003; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

Whereas, ATW INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 7701 Service Center Drive, City of West Chester, and State of Ohio 45069, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Twenty Dollars (\$20.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, and all foreign counterparts thereto; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor represents that he knows of no prior infringements of or challenges to this Patent.

Executed this 7th day of September, 2006

At Cincinnati, Ohio

HERBERT DALE YATES, JR.

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton)

Before me personally appeared said **HERBERT DALE YATES, JR.** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of be his free act and deed this day of September, 2006.

Notary Public

JOAN R. FOULKE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Mar. 11, 2008

RECORDED: 10/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0809